Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	URD
16.21	.98

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DEC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1.51-92 HRD 100863172	F-6044
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yukihiro KOBAYASHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONAMI CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Street Address: No. 3-2 Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/176552	ion, the filing date of the application is October 21, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	iment.
Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing Tota	Signature Signature October 21, 1998 Date Date 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Yukihiro	KOBAYASHI
residing respectively at Room No. 505 Fujii Bu Kita-juuichijou-higashi, Higashi-ku, Sapp hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KONAMI CO.,	oro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan
a corporation existing under the laws of	
ocated at No. 3-2 Minatojimanakamachi 7-ch Japan	ome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken,
and its successors, assigns, and legal representational countries including the United States of America VIDEO GAME SYSTEM USING RADAR PICTURE	
lescribed in an application for Letters Patent of the late, and all patents which may be granted thereford extensions thereof, and authorize and request trademarks to issue all patents on said improvem as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant the hat I/we will communicate to said Company or its respecting said improvements and testify in any leavecute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and enforce proper protection for said in	for, and all divisions, reissues, continuations the Commissioner of Patents and ents or resulting therefrom to said Company at I/we have full right so to do, and agree representatives any facts known to me/us egal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, cations, make all rightful oaths and any, its successors, assigns, and nominees,
Signature 11 7 4 74	Date October 19, 1998
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 10/21/1998